
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 9975023

Procuring Entity MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY AT NAAWAN

Title CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL OF MARINE FISHERIES AND TECHNOLOGY (SMFT) BUILDING
PHASE II, NAAWAN CAMPUS

Area of Delivery Misamis Oriental

Solicitation Number: MSUN-INFRA-02-2023

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Civil Works

Category: Construction Projects

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 20,000,000.00 

Delivery Period: 280 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: ARLEEN BAUTISTA UY
BAC CHAIRMAN / VICE
CHANCELLOR PLANNING &
DEV'T.
Pedro Pagalan St.,
Poblacion
Naawan
Misamis Oriental
Philippines 9023
63-917-180603

bac@msunaawan.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 12

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 26/07/2023

Last Updated / Time 26/07/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 16/08/2023 09:29 AM

Description
 
The Mindanao State University at Naawan, through Fund 01 - 2023, intends to apply the sum of Twenty Million pesos
(Php 20,000,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL OF
MARINE FISHERIES AND TECHNOLOGY (SMFT) BUILDING PHASE II, NAAWAN CAMPUS with contract reference no.
MSUN-INFRA-02-2023. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

The MSUN now invites bidders to apply for eligibility and to bid for the hereunder project, with details of bidding
activities shown in the table below:

Project Name
CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL OF MARINE FISHERIES AND TECHNOLOGY (SMFT) BUILDING PHASE II, NAAWAN
CAMPUS
Location of the Project
MSU at Naawan, Naawan, Misamis Oriental
Contract Duration

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


280 Calendar Days
Description of the Project
One of the high ends and state of the art School of Marine and Fisheries Technology of Misamis Oriental. Per
classroom has a dimension of 7.00m x 9.0m and with a total area of 1,404.00sq.m. For Phase 2 Building, we can
have a phycology and ichthyology laboratory; aqua-culture, fish health laboratory; post-harvest laboratory, storage,
and utility room in the ground floor area. Another, 3 laboratory classrooms, storage, and utility on the 2nd floor. And,
lastly, the toilet, utility, faculty office, and audio-visual room on the 3rd floor.
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)
P 20,000,000.00 (Contract No. MSUN-INFRA-02-2023)
Cost of Bidding Documents
P 20,000.00
BAC Activities
Date/Time & Place
Advertisement/Posting of ITB
July 26, 2023 to August 2, 2023, the Web Site of PhilGEPS and MSU-Naawan; MSU-NAAWAN campus’ conspicuous
places
Issuance of Bidding Documents
and eligibility requirements
July 26, 2023 to August 16, 2023, during office hours, until the deadline for Submission and Receipt of Bids at the
BAC Secretariat, MSU at Naawan
Site Inspection
From July 26, 2023 until the deadline for Submission and Receipt of Bids in the location of the project site stated
above.
Pre-bid conference
August 4, 2023, BAC Conference Room, MSU-Naawan
Submission and receipt
Bids
Until August 16, 2023 9:29AM. Bids must be delivered at the Office of the BAC Secretariat, MSU at Naawan, Naawan,
Misamis Oriental on or before the date and time of bid submission deadline.
Opening of Bids and Eligibility Check
August 16, 2023, 9:30AM. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidder’s/contractors or his duly authorized
representatives who choose to attend at BAC Conference Room, MSU-Naawan. Late bids will not be accepted.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail criteria. All
particulars relative to eligibility statement and screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-bidding Conference,
Evaluation of Bids, Post-qualification and Award of contracts shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of Republic
Act 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (Revised-IRR).

Prospective Bidders that have a Single Largest Completed Contract, within Five (5) years from the date of submission
and receipt of bids similar to the project to be bid with a contract amount adjusted to current prices at least fifty
percent (50%) of the ABC and that can conduct ocular inspection/site visit to the project location per above schedule
are allowed to participate in the bidding process. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding
Documents, particularly Section II – Instructions to Bidders.

Interested parties may obtain further information from the BAC Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the
BAC Secretariat office, MSUN, Naawan, Misamis Oriental from Monday to Friday during office hours or request for it
emailing the BAC at bac@msunaawan.edu.ph.

MSUN reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time
prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

04/08/2023 9:30:00 AM BAC CONFERENCE ROOM, MSU AT
NAAWAN

Other Information
For further information, please refer to:

Mary Mae B. Catayas
Head, BAC Secretariat
Mobile Phone No. 09988643246
Email: bac@msunaawan.edu.ph

Created by ARLEEN BAUTISTA UY



Date Created 24/07/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

